
 

 

   

Girls Soccer Tri-Op, Spring 2025 
 

Day Date Start Competition/Team Location 

Tues 4/1/25 5/6:30 PM Scrimmage - Lodi Lodi HS 

Fri 4/4/25 5:00 PM University Lake School MCDS 

Mon 4/7/25 5:00 PM Wisconsin Heights MCDS 

Sat 4/12/25 9:00 AM Beaver Dam Tournament Beaver Dam HS 

Tues 4/15/25 5:30 PM Cambridge Cambridge HS 

Thurs 4/17/25 5:00 PM Wisconsin Heights WI Heights HS 

Thurs 4/24/25 4:00 PM Columbus Columbus HS 

Tues 4/29/25 5:00 PM Oregon JV2 Oregon HS 

Thurs 5/1/25 5:00 PM Lakeside Lutheran MCDS 

Tues 5/6/25 7:00 PM Evansville Evansville HS 

Fri 5/9/25 5:00 PM University Lake School ULS 

Sat 5/10/25 10 AM/12 PM Stoughton Stoughton HS 

Mon 5/12/25 5:00 PM Middleton JV White MCDS 

Thurs 5/16/25 5:00 PM Lake Mills Lake Mills HS 

Sat 5/17/25 9:00 AM Lodi Quad Lodi HS 

Mon 5/19/25 5:00 PM Madison LaFollette JV Sennett field, LaFollette 

Wed 5/21/25 5:30 PM Middleton JV Black Middleton Fireman’s Park 

Thurs 5/22/25 6:45 PM Belleville/Sugar River Belleville HS 

Thurs 5/29/25 7:00 PM Madison LaFollette Varsity Lussier Stadium, LaFollette 

Tues 6/3/25 TBD WIAA Regionals TBD 

Thurs 6/5/25 TBD WIAA Regionals Semi-Final  TBD 

Sat 6/7/25 TBD WIAA Regionals Final TBD 

 

Head Coach:   Benny Delgado 

Athletic Director: Annie Gravel 

Head of School:  Mark Brooks 

Mascot:    Prairie Hawks 

Updated 5/16/2025 


